#### HB0206/163522/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

### AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 206 (First Reading File Bill)

# On page 3, strike beginning with "FOR" in line 4 down through "OLD" in line 5 and substitute "<u>, WITH A MAXIMUM OF 20 STUDENTS PER CLASSROOM IF ALL OF</u> <u>THE STUDENTS ARE UNDER THE AGE OF 5 YEARS;</u>

# (III) MAINTAIN A STUDENT-TO-CLASSROOM PERSONNEL RATIO OF NO MORE THAN 14 TO 1, WITH A MAXIMUM OF 28 STUDENTS PER CLASSROOM IF SOME OF THE STUDENTS ARE AT LEAST 5 YEARS OLD";

in line 6, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)"; in the same line, strike "BE" and substitute ":

### **<u>1.</u>** HOLD A BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN ANY FIELD; AND

### <u>**2.**</u> <u>**BE**</u>";

and in lines 8, 10, and 11, strike "**1**.", "**2**.", and "**3**.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A.</u>", "<u>B.</u>", and "<u>C.</u>", respectively.

On page 5, in line 18, strike "ARE" and substitute ":

#### **<u>1.</u>** HOLD A BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN ANY FIELD; AND

 $\underline{2.} \qquad \underline{ARE}";$ 

#### HB0206/163522/01 Ways and Means Committee Amendments to HB 206 Page 2 of 2

in lines 19, 21, and 22, strike "**1**.", "**2**.", and "**3**.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A</u>.", "<u>B</u>.", and "<u>C</u>.", respectively; in line 26, strike "NO" and substitute "<u>:</u>

### <u>1.</u> <u>NO</u>";

and strike beginning with "FOR" in line 26 down through "OLD" in line 27 and substitute ", WITH A MAXIMUM OF 20 STUDENTS PER CLASSROOM IF ALL OF THE STUDENTS ARE UNDER THE AGE OF 5 YEARS; AND

2. <u>NO MORE THAN 14 TO 1, WITH A MAXIMUM OF 28</u> STUDENTS PER CLASSROOM IF SOME OF THE STUDENTS ARE AT LEAST 5 YEARS <u>OLD</u>".